Press release

15-12-2020 - 14:45 20201214|PR93945



Sakharov Prize 2020: press conference with EP President Sassoli and laureates

Sakharov Prize laureates Sviatlana Tsikhanouskaya and Veranika Tsapkala will join EP President David Sassoli for a press conference on Wednesday at 12.40 CET.

This year's Sakharov Prize for Freedom of Thought has been awarded to the Belarusian democratic opposition, represented by, among others, opposition leader Sviatlana Tsikhanouskaya. Read more on all the laureates here.

The press conference on Wednesday will take place immediately after the 2020 Sakharov Prize award ceremony in Brussels and is expected to start at around 12.40 CET.

Interpretation will be available in English, French, German, Italian, Belarusian and Russian.

Journalists wishing to actively participate and ask questions, please connect via Interactio by using the link https://broadcaster.interactio.io/join?code=HIAGWR22EJPB.

You can also follow it live from 12.40 via Parliament's webstreaming and EbS+.

When: Wednesday, 16 December 2020, at 12.40 CET

Where: Paul-Henri Spaak building, room 0A50 (Anna Politkovskaya) and remotely via Interactio (see below)

Information for the media - Use Interactio to ask questions

Interactio is only supported on iPad (with the Safari browser) and Mac/Windows (with the Google Chrome browser).

When connecting, enter your name and the media you are representing in the first name / last name fields.

For better sound quality, use headphones and a microphone. Interpretation is only possible for interventions with video.

Journalists who have never used Interactio before are asked to connect 30 minutes before the start of the press conference to perform a connection test. IT assistance can be provided if



necessary.

For more details, check the connection guidelines and recommendations for remote speakers.

Further information

EP Multimedia Centre: free photos, video and audio material - Sakharov Prize 2020

Contacts

Viktor ALMQVIST

Press Officer

(+32) 2 28 31834 (BXL)

(+33) 3 881 72420 (STR)

(+32) 470 88 29 42

viktor.almqvist@europarl.europa.eu

@EP_HumanRights

② @EP_ForeignAff